BOPY

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR SURVEY OF AN ISLAND

To:

Bertha Podratz, owner - Lot 1, Sec. 29, T. 113 N., R. 28 W., 5th Prin. Mer., Minnesota

Herman C. Braasch, owner - Lot 2, Sec. 29, T. 113 N., R. 28 W., 5th Prin. Mer., Minnesota

Ray Kuphal, Secretary, Immanuel Lutheran Church, owner - Part of Lot 3, Sec. 29, T. 113 N., R. 28 W., 5th Prin. Mer., Minnesota

Dr. D. C. Olson, Mayor, City of Gaylord, owner - Part of Lot 3, Sec. 29, T. 113 N., R. 28 W., 5th Prin. Mer., Minnesota

Gaylord, Minnesota

Honorable Miles Lord, Attorney General, State of Minnesota, St. Paul, Minnesota

Honorable Joseph L. Donovan, Secretary of State, St. Paul, Minnesota

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED:

That the undersigned, George B. Manning, intends to apply to the Bureau of Land Management, Department of Interior, Washington, D. C., for a survey of an island, commonly known as "Braasch Island" in Lake Titloe, in Section 29, Township 113 N., Range 28 W., Sibley County, Minnesota, in that said island, comprising approximately 3.85 acres, was omitted from the original survey made of said Section 29, and it is contended that the island described in the application, is public land of the United States, and subject to survey and administration as such, and that any protest against the proposed survey should be filed with the Director, Bureau of Land Management, Washington 25, D. C., within thirty days from the date hereof.

Dated at Gaylord, Minnesota, this 24th day of September, 1957.

George B. Manning

H. A. Knobel Attorney for Applicant Hub Building Gaylord, Minnesota

#13482

H. A: KODBEL ATTORNEY AT LAW HUB BUILDING GAYLORD, MINNESOTA

October 15, 1957

Honorable Joseph L. Donovan Secretary of State St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Sir:

Due to the fact that the name of the applicant in "Notice of Intention to Apply for Survey of an Island" dated and served upon you on September 24, 1957, is incorrect, I am enclosing herewith a corrected copy of the notice. The name of the applicant is "Robert B. Manning" and not "George B. Manning".

Yours very truly, Knobel H

HAK: cs

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR SURVEY OF AN ISLAND

as, ≪*>P⊃

To:

Bertha Podratz, owner - Lot 1, Sec. 29, T. 113 N., R. 28 W., 5th Prin. Mer., Minnesota

Herman C. Braasch, owner - Lot 2, Sec. 29, T. 113 N., R. 28 W., 5th Prin. Mer., Minnesota

Ray Kuphal, Secretary, Immanuel Lutheran Church, owner - Part of Lot 3, Sec. 29, T. 113 N., R. 28 W., 5th Prin. Mer., Minnesota

Dr. D. C. Olson, Mayor, City of Gaylord, owner -Part of Lot 3, Sec. 29, T. 113 N., R. 28 W., 5th Prin. Mer., Minnesota

Honorable Miles Lord, Attorney, State of Minnesota, St. Paul, Minnesota

Honorable Joseph L. Donovan, Secretary of State, St. Paul, Minnesota

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED:

That the undersigned, Robert B. Manning, intends to apply to the Bureau of Land Management, Department of Interior, Washington, D. C., for a survey of an island, commonly known as "Braasch Island", in Lake Titloe, in Section 29, Township 113 N., Range 28 W., Sibley County, Minnesota, in that said island, comprising approximately 3.85 acres, was omitted from the original survey made of said Section 29, and it is contended that the island described in the application, is public land of the United States, and subject to survey and administration as such, and that any protest against the proposed survey should be filed with the Director, Bureau of Land Management, Washington 25, D. C., within thirty days from the date hereof.

Dated at Gaylord, Minnesota, this 14th day of October, 1957.

Robert B. Manning

H. A. Knobel Attorney for Applicant Hub Building Gaylord, Minnesota

#13482

STATE OF HEAMHESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE NP I HA IEI ILD OCT 2 1 1957 Jacque L. Assessment Secretary of State